MEMBERS OF COUNCIL:

GILBERT A COLES

DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS & FINANCE

DONALD S GREGOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LOIS A THOMAS DIRECTOR OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

ANTHONY ORZECHOWSKI DIRECTOR OF PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY MATTHEW T SHORRAW MAYOR

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS



CITY OF MONESSEN

557 DONNER AVENUE MONESSEN, PA 15062 PHONE 724-684-9000 FAX 724-684-4006 GERALD SAKSUN CITY TREASURER

ROSALIE NICKSICH CITY CONTROLLER

JOHN HARHAI

TIMOTHY J WITT SOLICITOR

CHERYL GORDON CITY CLERK

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 11, 2020

Monessen To Implement Snow Angels Program

MONESSEN - Mayor Shorraw announced Wednesday, that he will be spearheading a winter volunteer initiative with local parents, in Monessen. This Winter, Monessen will implement a Snow Angels program, similar to the one successfully implemented in the City of Pittsburgh.

The City of Monessen, with the leadership of Mayor Shorraw and local parents, will help connect volunteers in the community, to residents who are in need of snow and ice removal throughout the Winter. Anyone can volunteer to help clean up snow and ice for residents over the winter. To be eligible to have your snow and ice removed from your walkways for free, by a volunteer, you must:

- 1. Live in Monessen:
- 2. Be at least 60 years old or have a physical disability that prevents you from clearing snow; and/or;
- 3. Not have the resources (financial, or family/friends) to assist with snow removal.

For more information, interested parties can visit https://www.cityofmonessen.com/programs or contact Monessen City Hall.

###